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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

New Delhi, the 23id March, 1987

NOTIFICATION

G.S.R. 302 (E).—Inewrasc of the powers conferred by tho proviso to article 309 of the Constitution, the President hereby
makes tho following rules further to amand the AH India Radio (Group 'A') Recruitment Rule-;, 1963, namely.1 —

1. (1) These rules may be callod the All India Radio (Gioup 'A') Rocruitmsnt (Fourth Amendment) Rules, 1987

(2) They shall come into force on the date of theii publication in Lhc Official Gazette.

2. In the Schedule to tho All India Radio (Group 'A') Rt-cruitment Rules, 1963, for serial number 6 relating to the post of Deputy
Director (Audience Research I/Deputy Director, Audience Research ("Commercial.) and entries relating thereto the following shall be
substituted, namely;—

"SCHEDULE

1 2

6. Deputy Director *6 i
Audience (1967) !
Research, AH
India Radio/ •Subject to
Doordarshan variation

dependent on
workload.

3

General Central
Service, Group 'A
Gazetted, Non-

Ministerial.

4

Rs. 1100-50-1600

5

Selection

6

Not applicable

7

Not applicable

8

Not applicable

9

Not
applicable

10

Not applicable

11

fly
Promo-
tion

12

Promotion
Audience Research Officer
in AH India Radio/Door-
darshan with 5 years'
regular service in the
trade.

13

GROUP 'A1

Dcpartmen al Promotion
Committee (foi considering
promotion) consisting of :—
(U Chairman or Member,

Union Public Service Com-
mission—Chairman

14 '

Consultation
with U.P.S.C.

not necessary."
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(li) Secretary/Joint Secre-
tary, (Broadcasting), Mi-
nistry of Information and
Broadcasting—Member

(iii) Additional Director
General/Deputy Director
General, All India Rad io -
Member

(iv) Additional Director
General/Deputy Director
General, oordarshan—
Member.

GROUP 'A*

•Departmental Promotion
Committee (for consider-

ing confirmation)—

(1) Secretary/Joint Secre-
tary, (Broadcasting),
Ministry of Information

and Broadcasting—Chair-
man.

(ii) Additional Director
General/Deputy Director
General, All India Radio —
Member.

(iii) Additional Director
Genelal/Dcputy Director
General, Doordarshan—
Member.

*The proceedings of the
Departmental Promotion
Committee relating to
confirmation shall be sent
to the Union Public Ser-
vice Commission for ap-
pioval. If, however, these
are not approved by the
Union Public Service Com-
mission a fresh mooting of
the DepaLtmontal Promo-
tion Committee to be pre-
sided over by the Chair-
man or a Member of the
Union Public Service Com-
mission shall be hold.

[No, 12018/6/86-BiA)]

R.C. SINHA, Jt. Secy.

•NOTE • The Principal Rules called the Ail India Radio (Group 'A' posts) Recruitment Rules, 1963, were notified vide GSR No. 24
dated 23-12-1963 subsequently the following amendments were notified:—

1.

2.

3.

4.

Notification No.

No.

No.

No.

ll/8/62-B(A), dated 9-6-1964

ll/ll/62-B(A), dated 18-6-64, G.S.R. No. 924 dated 27-6-64

5/24/62-B(A). dated 31-8-65, G.S.R. No. 1314 dated 11-9-65

ll/2/64-B(A), dated 17-9-65, G.S.R. No. 1487 dated 9-10-65
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5. -

a.
7.

R,

9.

in.

11.

12.

n.
14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

'i.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31,

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

41.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50,

Notification No. 11/2'64-BrA), dated 27-11-65 , G.S.R. No, 1820 dated 11-12-65

No. 13/78/62-B(A), dated 30-11-65, C.S.R. No. 1873 dated ;5-12-<59

No. 11 /8/64-B(A), dated 29-5-67, O.S.R. No. 974 dated 1-7-67

No. 5/15/65-BfA), dated 28-7-65

No 11/8/65-BfA), dated 9-9-66, G.S.R. No. 1464 dated 4-9-66

No. 5/3/67-BrA), dated 7-10-67, G.S.R. No. 1563 dated 21-10-67

No. 20/2/67-BfAl, dated 4-12-67, G.S.R. No. 1856 dated 16-12-67

No. 6/107/6J-B(A), dated 3-7-67, G.S.R. No. 1352 dated 20-7-68

No. 11/5/65-BfA), dated 13-9-68, G.S.R. No 1791 dated 28-9-68

No. 7/5/68-B(A), dated 9-10-68, G.S.R, No. 1905 dated 2-11-68

No. 5/12/68-B(A), dated 9-10-68, G.S.R. No. 2078 dated 20-11-68

No. 8/12/68-B(A), dated 14-11-68, O,S.R. No. 2079 dated -30-11-68

No. 17/8/68-B(A), dated 6-6-69, G.S.R. No. 1473 dated 21-6-69

No. 17/6/68-BCA), dated 4-6-69,

No. ll/5/65-B(A), datod 2-9-69, G.S.R. No. 2252 dated 21-9-69

No. 17/2/69-B(A>, dated 17-11-69, G,<? ,R. No. 2885 dated 29-11-69

„ No. 17/l/69-B(A), dated 25-2-70, G.S.R. No. 405 dated 7-3-70

No, 17/3/69-BfA), dated 16-9-70,

No, l/2/70-B(A), dated 18-2-71, G.S.R. No. 639 dated 20-3-70

No. 5/12/68-BCA), dated 22-3-71, G.S.R. No. 603 dated 24-4-71

No. l/2/7l-B(A), dated 6-12-71, G.S.R. No, 51 dated 1-1-72

No. 5/12/68-B(A), datod 3-5-72. G.S.R. No. 820 dated 8-7-72

No. l/2/71-B(A), dated 10-1-72,

No. l/3/7O-B(A), dated 18-5-72,

No. l/9/71-B(A), dated 6-6-72, G.S.R. No. 818 dated 8-7-72

No. 5/12/68-B(A), dated 13-6-72,

No. l/6/71-B(A). dated 30-9-72, G.S.R. No. 1386 dated 4-9-72

No. 1 /6/70-B(A), dated 6-12-72, G.S.R. No. 1602 dated 24-12-72

No. 1 /6/71 -B(A), dated 20-9-72,

No. 5/39/71-IV, dated 3-12-73,

No. l/4/73-B(A), dated 2-6-73, G.S.R. No. 635 dated 16-6-73

No. l/10/71-B(A), dated 10-9-73,

No. l/2/73-B(A). dated 29-9-73, G.S.R. No. 1148 dated 20-10-73

N. 2/2/72-B(A), datod 26-10-74 G.S.R. No. 1196 dated 9-11-74

No. 5/33/70-B(A), dated 30-10-74, G.S.R. No. 1220 dated 16-11-74

No, l/J8/73-B(A), datod 19-10-74, G.S.R. No. 1195 dated 19-11-74

No. 5/17/74-B(A), dated 13-2-1975, G.S.R. No. 267 dated 29-2-75

No. 5/66/73-TV, dated 5-4-75

No. l/l/72-B(A), dated 30-6-75, G.S.R. No, 895 dated 19-7-75

No. l/3/75-B(A). dated 19-12-75, G.S.R. No. 64 dated 10-1-76

No. l/8/75-B(A), dated 20-2-76, G.S.R. No. 391 dated 13-3-76

No. 5/14/75-B(A), dated 23-3-76,

No. 5/10/76-B(A), dat«d 7-5-76, G.S.R. No. 786 dated 5-6-76

No, l/l/76-B(A), dated 19-7-76

No. 12018/5/76-B(A), dated 16-8-77, G.S.R. No. 18 dated 10-9-77

No. 12019/7/77. B(A), dated 15-9-77, O.S.R. No. 1358 dated 8-9-77
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51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.
65.

66.

Notiication No, 12018/S/76-B(A), dated 15-12.77, G.S.R. No. 31 dated 7-1-78

No. 12Ol8/4/76-B(A) dated 20-2-78

No. 12018/5/76-B(A), dated 4-6-76

No. 120l9/8/76-B(A\ dated 26-12-78, G S.R. No. 94 dated 20-1-79

No. 12018/5/76-BCA), dated 18-4-78

No 12018/l/76'B(\), datad 18-7-80, O.S R. No. 123J dated 28-11-79

No. 120l8/5/76-B(A), dated 1-I1-S0

No, 120W9/77-B(A), dated 9-1-81

No. 120M/13/76-B(A), dated 8-7-SI, G.S.R. No. 722 dated 1-8-81

No. 12019/1/8l-B(A), dated 26-9-81, G.S.R. No. 939 dated 18-10-81

No. (2O18/1/81-B(A), dated 31-8-81, G.S.R. No. 869 dated 19-9-81

No. 12018'4/76-B(A), dated 31-7-82', G.S.R. No. 692 dated 14-8-82

No. 12019/1/81-BfA), dated 1-3-83

No. 19O11/12/81-B(AJ, dated 11-8-83

No. 45011/83/82-B(A), dated 23-10-84, G.S.R. No. 739(A) dated 23-12-84

No. 12019/2/84-B(A), dated 27-2-85,
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