

, असाधारण EXTRAORDINARY

RIT II-gue 3-34-gue (i) PART II-Section 3 - Sub-section (i)

शांभिकार से प्रकाशित PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

सं॰ 126] नई दिल्ली, सोमवार, मार्च 23, 1987/चंत्र 2, 1909 No. 126] NEW DELHI, MONDAY, MARCH 23, 1987/CHAITRA 2, 1909

इस भाग में भिन्न पुष्ठ संख्या वी जाती है जिससे कि यह असगे संबंधधन को रूप में रखा जा सके

Separate Paging is given to this Part in order that it may be filed as a separate compilation

सुचना और प्रसारण मंत्रालय

नई विल्ली, 23 मार्च, 1987

प्रसिद्धचना

सा० का० नि० 302 (ग्र) - - राष्ट्रदति , संविधान के मनुकछेद 309 के परन्तुक द्वारा प्रदत्त गविनयों का प्रयोग करते हुए, साकाशवाणी (समूह "क") भर्ती नियम , 1963 का मौर संशोधन करने के लिए निम्नलिखित नियम बनाने हैं, प्रधान :---

1. (1) इन नियमों का संक्रिप्त नाम साकासवाणी (समूह "क") भर्ती (चतुर्थ संगोधन) नियम 1987 है।

(2) ये राजपन्न में प्रकाशन की तारीच को मढ़त होंगें ।

....

2. माकाशवाणी (समूह "क") भर्ती नियम, 1963 की मनुसूचो में, उप निदेशक (श्रोता मनुमग्रात)/ उत्तनिदेणक, श्रोता मनुसंधात (व णिश्यक) के पब से संबधित कम सं० 6 मोर उससे संबंधित प्रविष्टियों के स्थान पर निम्नलिखिन रखा जाएगा, मर्थातु :---

			भन ु सूची			
पद का भाम	— — प2ो की संख्या	– – ∽ दार्गीकरण	वे तन ना र	बयापर पर प्रावा सचपन पद	 मो रे म में हिए जाते गरे व्यपि के लिए चायु सीमा	— — – गए वर्ष्य का मायत केम्क्रीय विदिल सेवा (पेंशन) तिरम 3 के मिबीन अनुत्रेय ही या नहीं
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8. उपनिदेशक श्रोत्ता मनु संधान भकाशवाणी/दूर- वर्शन		समूह "क" राजपक्षित भ्रनसचिबीय	1100-50-1600 ਸ7 ¹¹	चंयन	लागू मही होता	लागू नही होता

सीचे भर्ती किए जाने वाले व्यक्तियों के लिए शैक्षिक झौर प्रत्य अहाँता र	सीधे भरी किए जन याने अवस्ति से के निए परिसिक्ता की प्रवन्ति यदि कोई हो
	विहित और मैक्षिक झईंताएं प्रीम्तत व्यक्तियों
	की वगा में ल.गू होगी य नही

- ,	·····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
8	9	• 10
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
मागू नही होसा	मागू नहीं होता	लःगृनहीं हो⊴ा
•		

र्गत/अतिनि यु क्ति/स्थानान्सरण किया जाण्या । ••
12
ति ति तमवाणो/दूरदर्शन का ऐना श्रोरा अनुवंश्रात ग्राप्तिकारो जिसते उस श्रेणी मे इ बर्थनियमित सेवाको है।
1

-

[भाग II—-खण्ड 3(i)]	भारतका राजस्त्र ग्रमाधारण	3
	भर्सी करने में किन परिस्थितियों में संघ लोक से जाएगा।	वा मायोग से परामर्श किया
13	14	
समृद ''क'' विभागाय प्रोन्तति समिति (प्रोन्तति के प्रभ्वंध केलिए) जिसमे निम्नलिखित होंगे ~-	में जिवार करने संघ लोक सेवा ग्रायोग से परामर्श करन	ि भावस्थक नहीं है।"
		·
(2) सचिव/संयुक्त सचिव (प्रसारण) सूचना मौर प्रसारण	मन्नालयेन	
(3) ग्रपर महानिवेशक/उप महानिवेशक माकाशवाणी	मबेस्य	
(4) म्नपर महागिदेशक/उपमहानिदेशक दूरदर्शन	···→	
तमूह ''क'' विभागीय प्रोल्नति समिति (युष्टि के संबध में लिए)	िंखार करने के	
 (1) सचिव/संयुक्त सचिव (प्रसारण) सूचना ग्रौर प्रभारण ग्राघ्यक्ष 		
(2) झपर महानिवेशक/उपमहानिवेशक स्रकाशवाणी		
(3) मपर. महानिदेशक/उपमहानिवेशक दूरवर्शन	संवस्य	
टेप्पण : पुष्टि से संबंधित विभागीय प्रोप्तति मगिति को कार्यव नहां करता है तो विभागीय प्रोग्तति समिति को बैठा	वाहियो , सम लाह सेवा प्राथोग के प्रलुमादतल्प भेगे जाएगी किन्दु, यति हस्तंभ लाह सेवा प्रायोग के प्रब्वज्ञ या हिसी सदस्य को मध्यअता में 1	दं मानोग उनका मनुमोदन किर ले हॅं।गो ।
		ं∘ 12018/6/86-जी(ए)] ∘ च∘सिन्हा, संयुक्स सविव
टिप्पणः मूल नियम जिन्हें भाकाणवाणी (समह "क" प4) भ किए गए थे सत्पक्ष्चास निम्नलिखित संगोधन मधिर	र्ली निवम, 1963 कहा 1या है मा० जा० नि० मं० 24 तारोख 23-	-
 ग्राधिसूचमा सं 11/8/82-की (ए)तारीख 9-6-19 		
 ग्राधिसूचना सं० 11/11/62-जी (ए) तारोख 16-6-6 		
3 ग्रधिसूचना स॰ 5/24/62-बी (ए) सारीख 21-8-65		
4. ग्रधिमूचना सं० 11/5/64-चो (ए) तारीख 17-9-65		
	-65 सा० का० नि९ सं० 1820 तारीखा 11-12-1965	
	1-1965, मा० का० मि० मं० 1873 तारोख 25-12-65	
 मधिसूचना सं० 11/8/64-मी (ए), तारीख 29-5-18 		
8 मधिसूचना सं० 5/15/65-की (ए.), सारीख 23-7-6		
9. मधिसूचना संब 11/8/65-वी (ك), गारोख 9-9-66 स		
 ग्रधिसूचना सं० 5/3/67-की (ए), तारीख 7-10-190 		-
11. प्रधिसूचना संब 20/2/67-बी (ए), तारीख 9-12-6		
12 प्रधिसूचना सं० 6/107/65-भी/ए). तारीखा 3-7-67		
13. मधिसूथना स॰ 11/5/65-वो (ए), तारीख 13-9-1		
14. ग्रधिसूचना सं० 7/5/68-मी (ए) तानीख 9-10-68		
15. मग्निसूचना सं० 5/12/68-मो (ए) तारीच 9-10-68		
16. मधिसूचना सं० 8/12/68-बी (ए), तारीख 14-11-		

	[PART II—SEC. 3(i)]
17. मधिसूचना सं० 17/8/68-बी (ए), तारीख 6-6-1969 सा० का० नि० सं०1473 तारीख 21-6-69	······································
18. ग्राधिसूचना सं॰ 17/6/68-भी(ए), तारीख 4-6-1969 सा॰ का॰ नि॰ सं॰	
. 19. मधिसूचना रॉ॰ 11/5/65-प्रॅं(ए), तारीख 2-9-69 सा॰ का॰ नि॰ रॉ॰ 2252 तारीख 29-11-69	
20. मप्रिसूचना सं० 17/2/69-जो (ए), तागीख 17-11-69 सा० का० नि०सं० 2885 तारीख29-11-69	
21 मधिसूचना सं० 17/1/69-ची (ए), तारीख 23-2-1970 सा० का० नि० सं० 405 तारीक्ष 7-3-70	
22. मधिसूचना सं॰ 17/3/69 वी (ए), सारीख 16-9-1970 सा॰ का नि॰ सं॰	
23. मधिसूचना सं० 1/2/70-ची (ए), सारीख 18-2-71 सा० का० नि० सं० 639 तारीख 20-3-1970	
24. मघिसूचना सं० 5/12/68 (ए), तारीख 22-3-1971 सा०गका० नि० सं० 603 तारीख 21-4-1971	
24. म्राधिसूचना सं० 5/12/68-वी (ए), तारीख 3-5-72 सा० भ.० नि० सं० 820 स.रोख 8-7-1972	
25. मधिसूचना सं० 1/2/71-मो (ए), तारोख 6-12-1971 स.० क.० नि० सं० 51 नारीखा 1-1-1972	
26. मधिसूचना सं० 5/12/68-वी (ए), ततीख 3-5-72 स ० का० नि० सं० 820 तारीख 8-7-72	
27. ग्राधिसूचना सं० 1/2/71-गी (ए) तारीखा 10-1-1972 सा॰ का॰ नि॰	
28. मधिसूचना सं० 1/3/70-थी (ए), तागेख 18-5-1972 सा० का० नि० सं०	
29. भ्रशिसूचना सं० 1/9)71-यो (ए) तारीख 6-6-72 सा० फा० नि० सं० 818 तारीख 8-7-72	
30. अधिसूचमा सं॰ 5/12/68-की (ए), तारीचा 13-6-72	
31. अधिसूचभा सं. 1/6/71मी(ए), तारीवा 31-9-72 सा. का. ति. 1386 तारीवा 4-9-72	
32. मर्बिसूचना सं. 1/6/70भी (ए), तारीख 6-12-72, सा. का. नि. सं. 1602 तागीख 23-12-72	
33. मधिक्रूमना सं. 1/6/71मी(ए), तारीख 20-9-72 सा. का. नि. सं.	
34. श्रश्विसूचमा सं. 5/39/71दी. वी., तारीख 3-12-73, सा. का. ति. सं.	
35. प्रधिसूचना सं. 1/4/75वी(ए), तारीख 2-6-73 सा. का. नि. सं. 635 तारीख 16-6-73	
36. मधियुचमा सं. 1/10/71की(ए), तारीख 10-9-73 सा. का. नि. सं.	
37. मधि सूचना तं. 1/2/73मी(एँ), तारीख 29-9-73, सा. का. नि. सं. 1148 तारीख 20-10-73	
38. मश्रिसूचना सं. 1/2/72बी(ए), तारीख 26-10-74, सा. का. नि. सं. 1196 तारीच 9-11-74	
39. मधिसूच ना स. 5/33/70मी(ए), तारीख 30-10-74 सा. का. नि. सं. 1220 तारीख 16-11-74	
40. व्यधिसूचना सं. 1/8/73बो(ए), सारीख 19-10-74 सा. का. नि. सं. 1195 तारीख 19-11-74	
41. माधिसूचना सं. 5/17/74 — वी (ए'), तारीवा 13-2-1975, मा, का, नि. मं. 267 तारीख 29-2-75	
42. म्राधिसूचना सं. 5/66/73 टी. वी., ताहोख 5-4-75, मा. का. ति. सं.	
43. भ्रमिसूचना सं. 1/1/72बी(ए) तारीथ 30-6-75, सा. का. नि. सं. 895 तारीख 19-7-75	
44: मधिसूचना सं. 1/3/75वी(ए), तारीख 19-12-75, सा. का. नि. सं. 64 तारीख 10-1-76	
45. ग्राधिसूचना सं. 1/8/85ची (ए), तारीख 20-2-76, सा. का. नि. स. 391 तारीख 13-3-76	
46. भषिसूचना सं. 5/14/75बी(ए), तारीख 23-3-76, सा. का. मि. सं. ि	
47. म्रधिसूचना सं. 5/10/76ची(ए), तारीखा 7-5-76, सा. का. नि. सं. 786 तारीख 5-6-76 48. म्रधिसूचना सं 1/1/76वी(ए), तारीखा 19-7-76, सा. का. नि. सं.	
48. ग्राधसुबना स ा/1/76वा(ए), ताराजा 19-776 सा. ना. त. त. 49. ग्राधिसुबना सं. 12018/5/76की(ए), तारोख 16-8-77, सा. ना. मि. सं. 118 तारीख 10-9-77	
49. माधसूचन। स. 12018/5/7/बी(ए), ताराख 16-8-77, सा. मा. स. 118 ताराख 16-9-77 50. माधिसूचना सं. 12019/7/77बी(ए) तारीजा 15-9-77, सा. का. नि. सं. 1358 तारीख 8-9-77	
51. अधिसूचना सं. 12018/5/76बी(ए), तारीख 15-12-77, सा. का. नि. 31 तारीख 7-1-78	
51. दाधसूचना स. 12018/3/76बी(ए), तारीच 13-12-77, सा. का. ति. सं. 52. द्रधिसूचना सं. 12018/4/76बी(ए), तारीच 20-2-78, सा. का. ति. सं.	
סג אומקאתו ה. בצטבסואויט-דיונקו מוכש צטיצריס הוי זיו ו ק.ה.	

[भाग II--- खण्ड 3(i)]

_ __ - *==

== -

== ----

53. भधिसूचना स. 12018)5/76वो(ए), तारीख 4-6-78, सा. का. पि. स.
54. मधियूचना सं 12019/8/76——बी(ए), तारीखा 26-12-78, सा का. नि. सं. 94 सारीखा 20-1-79
55. मधिसूचना स. 12018/5/76——वी(ए), सारीख 18-4-78, सा. का. नि. सं.
56. ग्रक्षियूचना लं. 12018/1/76मी(ए), तारीख 18-7-80, मा. का नि. सं. 1231 तार्राख ३७-11-79
57- ग्रग्निश्वनामं. 1201९/5/76वी(ए), त़ारीख 1-11-80, मा. का. नि. स.
58. ग्रधिसूत्रना सं. ⊥2019/9/77 — जी(ए), तारीख 9-1-81, सा का. नि. मं.
59- ग्राबिनूवाना सं. 12.92.4/13/76 न⊸वी(ए) तारीख 8-7-81, प(. का नि. पं. 72.2 मागेख 1-8-81
60- ब्राधिमूचनाम. 12019/1/81— बी(ए), नारीख 26-9-81, म का नि. सं. 939, तारीख 18-10-81
61. मधिसूचना सं. 12018/1/81-−बी(ए), तारीख 31-९-81, सा. का ति. स. 869 वारीख 19-9-81
62. ग्रधिमूचना पं. 12018/4/76 सी(ए), नारोख 31-7-82, सा. का. नि. सं 692 तारोख 14-8-92
63. ग्रधिनूचन(सं. ⊥2019/1/83मो(ए)) तारीखा 1-3-83, सा. का. नि. सं
64. मधिसूचना स. 19011/12/81बी(ए), तारीख 11-8-33, सा का. नि मं.
65, बधिसूचना सं. 45011/83/72 वी (ए), तारीक्ष 23-10-34, मा का. नि. स. 739 (ए) तारीख 23-12-9
66. भाधिसूचनार्स. 12019/2/84बी(ए), नारीक 27-2-85, सा का.ति म

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

New Delhi, the 231d March, 1987

NOTIFICATION

G.S.R. 302 (E).—In exercise of the powers conferred by the proviso to article 309 of the Constitution, the President hereby makes the following rules further to amend the All India Radio (Group 'A') Recruitment Rules, 1963, namely: —

1. (1) These rules may be called the All India Radio (Group 'A') Recruitment (Fourth Amendment) Rules, 1987.

(2) They shall come into force on the date of their publication in the Official Gazette.

2. In the Schedule to the All India Radio (Group 'A') Recruitment Rules, 1963, for serial number 6 relating to the post of Deputy Director (Audience Research)/Deputy Director, Audience Research (Commercial) and entries relating thereto the following shall be substituted, namely:—

				"SCHEI	ULE				
1	2	3	4		5	6	- <u> </u>	7	······································
6. Deputy Direc Audience Research, All India Radio/ Doordarshan	(1987) *Subject to				Selection	Not ap	oplicable	Not applicabl	e
8	9	10	<u> </u>		12	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		14
Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	By Promo- tion	in All Inc darshan	tion Research dia Radio/. with 5 yea pervice in th	Door- .rs'	Committee (for promotion) cor (i) Chairman (considering isisting of :	Consultation with U.P.S.C. not necessary."

mission-Chairman

-

_ _

_ _ _ _

-- -

'	,
	(ii) Secretary/Joint Secre- tary, (Broadcasting), Mi- nistry of Information and Broadcasting-Member
	(iii) Additional Director General/Deputy Director General, All India Radio— Member
	(iv) Additional Director General/Deputy Director General, oordarshan— Member.
	GROUP 'A'
	*Departmental Promotion Committe (for consider- ing confirmation)—
	(i) Secretary/Joint Secre- tary, (Broadcasting), Ministry of Information and Broadcasting—Chair- man.
	(ii) Additional Director General/Deputy Director General, All India Radio— Member.
	(iii) Additional Director Gene lal/Deputy Director General, Doordarshan Member.
	*The proceedings of the Departmental Promotion Committee relating to confirmation shall be sent to the Union Public Ser- vice Commission for ap- proval. If, however, these are not approved by the Union Public Service Com- mission a fresh meeting of the Departmental Promo- tion Committee to be pre- sided over by the Chair- man or a Member of the
	Union Public Service Com- mission shall be held,

[No. 12018/6/86-B(A)] R.C. SINHA, Jt. Secy.

NOTE: The Principal Rules called the All India Radio (Group 'A' posts) Recruitment Rules, 1963, were notified vide GSR No. 24 dated 23-12-1963 subsequently the following amendments were notified:---

- 1. Notification No. 11/8/62-B(A), dated 9-6-1964
- 2. ... No. 11/11/62-B(A), dated 18-6-64, G.S.R. No. 924 dated 27-6-64
- 3. ,, No. 5/24/62-B(A), dated 31-8-65, G.S.R. No. 1314 dated 11-9-65

6

<u>. </u>	11ৰ চ্চ 3) 	*/]	=
5. ~	Notification	No. 11/2/64-B(A), dated 27-11-65, G.S.R. No. 1820 dated 11-12-65	
۴.	••	No. 13/78/62-B(A), dated 30-11-65, G.S.R. No. 1873 dated 25-12-69	
7.	••	No. 11/8/64-B(A), dated 29-5-67, G.S.R. No. 974 dated 1-7-67	
8,	**	No. 5/15/65-B(A), dated 28-7-65	
9.	"	No 11/8/65-B(A), dated 9-9-66, G.S.R. No. 1464 dated 4-9-66	
10,	,,	No. 5/3/67-B(A), dated 7-10-67, G.S.R. No. 1563 dated 21-10-67	
11,	••	No. 20/2/67-B(A), dated 4-12-67, G.S.R. No. 1856 dated 16-12-67	
12.	13	No. 6/107/65-B(A), dated 3-7-67, G.S.R. No. 1352 dated 20-7-68	
13.	**	No. 11/5/65-B(A), dated 13-9-68, G.S.R. No 1791 dated 28-9-68	
14.	•,	No. 7/5/68-B(A), dated 9-10-68, G.S.R. No. 1905 dated 2-11-68	
15.	"	No. 5/12/68-B(A), dated 9-10-68, G.S.R. No. 2078 dated 20-11-68	
16.	••	No. 8/12/68-B(A), dated 14-11-68, G.S.R. No. 2079 dated -30-11-68	
17.	12	No. 17/8/68-B(A), dated 6-6-69, G.S.R. No. 1473 dated 21-6-69	
18.	"	No. 17/6/68-B(A), dated 4-6-69,	
19. •	**	No. 11/5/65-B(A), dated 2-9-69, G.S.R. No. 2252 dated 21-9-69	
20.	,,	No. 17/2/69-B(A), dated 17-11-69, G. & R. No. 2885 dated 29-11-69	
21.	,,	No. 17/1/69-B(A), dated 25-2-70, G.S.R. No. 405 dated 7-3-70	
22.	••	No. 17/3/69-B(A), dated 16-9-70,	
23.	•5	No. 1/2/70-B(A), dated 18-2-71, G.S.R. No. 639 dated 20-3-70	
24.	5.9	No. 5/12/68-B(A), dated 22-3-71, G.S.R. No. 603 dated 24-4-71	
25.	,,	No. $1/2/71$ -B(A), dated 6-12-71, G.S.R. No. 51 dated 1-1-72	
ġ	"	No. 5/12/68-B(A), dated 3-5-72, G.S.R. No. 820 dated 8-7-72	
27.	` . 1	No. $1/2/71$ -B(A), dated 10-1-72,	
28.	٠,	No. 1/3/70-B(A), dated 18-5-72,	
29.	"	No. 1/9/71-B(A), dated 6-6-72, G.S.R. No. 818 dated 8-7-72	
30. 21	••	No. $5/12/68$ -B(A), dated 13-6-72,	
31.	3,	No. 1/6/71-B(A), dated 30-9-72, G.S.R. No. 1386 dated 4-9-72	
32.	"	No. 1/6/70-B(A), dated 6-12-72, G.S.R. No. 1602 dated 24-12-72 No. 1/6/71-B(A), dated 20-9-72,	
33.	"	No. 5/39/71-IV, dated 3-12-73,	
34. 15.	"	No. 1/4/73-B(A), dated 2-6-73, G.S.R. No. 635 dated 16-6-73	
	••	No. $1/10/71$ -B(A), dated 10-9-73,	
36.	••	No. 1/2/73-B(A), dated 29-9-73, G.S.R. No. 1148 dated 20-10-73	
17. 10	**	N. 2/2/72-B(A), dated 26-10-74 G.S.R. No. 1196 dated 9-11-74	
38. 10	"	No. 5/33/70-B(A), dated 30-10-74, G.S.R. No. 1220 dated 16-11-74	
19. 10 <i>.</i>	••	No. 1/18/73-B(A), dated 19-10-74, G.S.R. No. 1195 dated 19-11-74	
1.		No. 5/17/74-B(A), dated 13-2-1975, G.S.R. No. 267 dated 29-2-75	
12.	31	No. 5/66/73-TV, dated 5-4-75	
3,	,, ,,	No. 1/1/72-B(A), dated 30-6-75, G.S.R. No. 895 dated 19-7-75	
4.	,,	No. 1/3/75-B(A), dated 19-12-75, G.S.R. No. 64 dated 10-1-76	
5.	**	No. 1/8/75-B(A), dated 20-2-76, G.S.R. No. 391 dated 13-3-76	
		No. 5/14/75-B(A), dated 23-3-76,	
6. -	19		
7.		No. 5/10/76-B(A), dated 7-5-76, G.S.R. No. 786 dated 5-6-76	
8.	,1	No. 1/1/76-B(A), dated 19-7-76	
9.		No. 12018/5/76-B(A), dated 16-8-77, G.S.R. No. 18 dated 10-9-77	
0.		No. 12019/7/77, B(A), dated 15-9-77, G.S.R. No. 1358 dated 8-9-77	

51.	Notification	No. 12018/5/76-B(A), dated 15-12-77, G.S.R. No. 31 dated 7-1-78
52.	**	No. 12018/4/76-B(A) dated 20-2-78
53.	••	No. 12018/5/76-B(A), dated 4-6-76
54.	,,	No. 12019/8/76-B(A), dated 26-12-78, G S.R. No. 94 dated 20-1-79
55.	••	No. 12018/5/76-B(A), dated 18-4-78
56.	,,	No 12018/1/76-B(A), dated 18-7-80, G.S.R. No. 1231 dated 28-11-79
57.	,,	No. 12018/5/76-B(A), dated 1-11-80
58.	••	No. 12019/9/77-B(A), dated 9-1-81
59.	**	No. 120°4/13/76-B(A), dated 8-7-81, G.S.R. No. 722 dated 1-8-81
60.	, 1	No. 12019/1/81-B(A), dated 26-9-81, G.S.R. No. 939 dated 18-10-81
61.		No. 12018/1/81-B(A), dated 31-8-81, G.S.R. No. 869 dated 19-9-81
62.	••	No. 12018/4/76-B(A), dated 31-7-82, G.S.R. No. 692 dated 14-8-82
63.	,,	No. 12019/1/81-B(A), dated 1-3-83
64.	"	No. 19011/12/81-B(A), dated 11-8-83
65.	••	No. 45011/83/82-B(A), dated 23-10-84, G.S.R. No. 739(A) dated 23-12-84
66.	**	No. 12019/2/84-B(A), dated 27-2-85.